Nevada Network Against Domestic Violence
Statewide Statistics

1st Quarter July - September 2014

TOTAL NUMBER OF CONTACTS: 17,562
First time: 11,389 Telephone: 8,758
Repeat: 4,198 Face to face: 8,804
Follow up: 1,975
BEDNIGHTS:
Total
Adult & Total

Adults Bednights Children Bednights Children Bednights

Shelter 309 6,114 357 7,305 666 13,419

Shelter Services 2 6 1 4 3 10

SafeHomes 1 6 2 12 3 18

Emergency Motel 1" 30 1 14 22 44

Carry Over 0 0 0 0 0 0

Transitional Housing 4 6 3 9 7 15

TOTAL 327 6,162 374 7,344 701 13,506

TOTAL NUMBER OF PRIMARY VICTIMS: 11,389
AGE: Female Male Location

00-12 24 23 Carson 274
13-17 144 8 Churchill 85
18-29 1,496 142 Clark 8,407
30-44 3,224 297 Douglas 71
45-64 905 260 Elko 73
65+ 115 43 Esmeralda 0
Unknown 4,695 13 Eureka 1
TOTAL: 10,603 786 Humboldt 29
Lander 4
Lincoln 0
RACE: Lyon 36
Mineral 20
Caucasian 3,284 Nye 0
African American 938 Pershing 7
Hispanic 1,860 Storey 0
Native American 127 Washoe 2,144
Asian/Pacific Islander 223 White Pine 3
Unknown 4,785 Unknown 158
Mixed 172 Out of state 77
TOTAL: 11,389 TOTAL: 11,389

* These statistics were compiled from quarterly Marriage License Reports submitted by DV programs in Nevada.

(Reports missing from Nye County)



CHILDREN: 5,866
0-2 1,055
3-5 1,004
6-12 1,999
13-18 1,255
Unknown 553
TOTAL: 5,866
EMPLOYMENT (Victim)
Employed Full Time
Employed Part Time
Unemployed
Disabled
Retired
Unknown
Student
TOTAL:
Number of TPO's Prepared

1,870
486
3,036
579
121
5,093
204
11,389

Number of Police Reports Prepared

Number of Court Appointment

Number of Individual Counseling Session
Number of Victims Support Group Held
Number of Parent's Support Groups Held

Number of Children Groups
TOTAL:

NUMBER OF REFERRALS PROVIDED TO CLIENTS:

PREGNANT: 150

LAW ENFORCEMENT:

Temporary Protection/Restraining C

Legal Counsel

Law Enforcement

Medical

Counseling

A. Individual

B. Marriage/Family

C. Support Group

D. Sexual Assault

E. Substance Abuse
Domestic Violence Shelter
Non-Domestic Violence Shelter
Housing

Daycare

2,468
4,110
2,139
2,913
93
1,115
114
230
2,497
1,359
1,694
394

Contacted 3,569
Not Contacted 1,411
Unknown 6,409
TOTAL: 11,389

3,213
116
1,299
4,682
392
95
122
9,919

Food

Transportation
Employment/Training

Child Protective Services (CPS)
Parenting Programs (Classes)
Clergy

School

Court

Victim Compensation

Other (Specify):

Other Social Service Organization
TOTAL NUMBER OF REFERRALS

Arrest 2,315
Not Arrest 1,056
Pending 198
TOTAL: 3,569

539
703
1,751
373
415
86
315
592
221
3,744

2,491
35,527



PERPETRATOR SERVICES - TOTAL NUMBER OF CONTACTS: 2,422
Number first time: 377 Telephone: 352
Number of repeats: 1,942 Face to face: 2,070
Following up: 103 Unknown: 0
Number of Batterers Intervention Groups Held 291
Number of Perpetrators served (unduplicated) 593
Any Other services
TOTAL: 884

SOURCE OF REFERRAL'S RECEIVED:

1. City Attorney/Court Services 318

2. Police/Law Enforcement 2,202

3. Other D.V. Program 425

4. DCFS (TPO, CPS, etc.) 384

5. Homeless Organization 36

6. Unknown 720

7. Self/Friend 6,800

8. Welfare 152

9. Other Social Services Agency 255

10. Medical 97

Total Referrals 11,389

HOURS OF VOLUNTEER SERVICE: 31,304.5

Hotline 12,108.0 Other

Shelter 2,836.8 Response Team

Board and Committee 953.5 TOTAL HOURS:

Office 2,200.3

HOURS OF VOLUNTEER TRAINING: 1,226.5




