Nevada Network Against Domestic Violence Statewide Statistics

1st Quarter July - September 2014

TOTAL NUMBER OF CONTACTS:	17,562		
First time:	11,389	Telephone:	8,758
Repeat:	4,198	Face to face:	8,804
Follow up:	1,975		

BEDNIGHTS:

	Adults	<u>Bednights</u>	<u>Children</u>	<u>Bednights</u>	Total Adult & <u>Children</u>	Total <u>Bednights</u>
Shelter	309	6,114	357	7,305	666	13,419
Shelter Services	2	6	1	4	3	10
SafeHomes	1	6	2	12	3	18
Emergency Motel	11	30	11	14	22	44
Carry Over	0	0	0	0	0	0
Transitional Housing	4	6	3	9	7	15
TOTAL	327	6,162	374	7,344	701	13,506

TOTAL NUMBER OF PRIMARY VICTIMS:

AGE:	<u>Female</u>	Male	Location	
00-12	24	23	Carson	2
13-17	144	8	Churchill	
18-29	1,496	142	Clark	8,4
30-44	3,224	297	Douglas	
45-64	905	260	Elko	
65+	115	43	Esmeralda	
Unknown	4,695	13	Eureka	
TOTAL:	10,603	786	Humboldt	
			Lander	
			Lincoln	
RACE:			Lyon	
			Mineral	
Caucasian		3,284	Nye	
African American		938	Pershing	
Hispanic		1,860	Storey	
Native American		127	Washoe	2,
Asian/Pacific Islander		223	White Pine	
Unknown		4,785	Unknown	
Mixed		172	Out of state	
TOTAL:		11,389	TOTAL:	11,

11,389

* These statistics were compiled from quarterly Marriage License Reports submitted by DV programs in Nevada. (Reports missing from Nye County)

CHILDREN:	5,866
0-2	1,055
3-5	1,004
6-12	1,999
13-18	1,255
Unknown	553
TOTAL:	5,866

EMPLOYMENT (Victim)

LAW ENFORCEMENT:

PREGNANT:

150

Employed Full Time Employed Part Time Unemployed Disabled Retired Unknown Student TOTAL:	1,870 486 3,036 579 121 5,093 204 11,389	Contacted Not Contacted Unknown TOTAL:	3,569 1,411 6,409 11,389	Arrest Not Arrest Pending TOTAL:	2,315 1,056 198 3,569
Number of TPO's Prepared Number of Police Reports Prepared		3,213 116			

Number of TFOS Frepared	5,215
Number of Police Reports Prepared	116
Number of Court Appointment	1,299
Number of Individual Counseling Session	4,682
Number of Victims Support Group Held	392
Number of Parent's Support Groups Held	95
Number of Children Groups	122
TOTAL:	9,919

NUMBER OF REFERRALS PROVIDED TO CLIENTS:

Temporary Protection/Restraining O	2,468
Legal Counsel	4,110
Law Enforcement	2,139
Medical	2,913
Counseling	
A. Individual	5,171
B. Marriage/Family	93
C. Support Group	1,115
D. Sexual Assault	114
E. Substance Abuse	230
Domestic Violence Shelter	2,497
Non-Domestic Violence Shelter	1,359
Housing	1,694
Daycare	394

Food	539
Transportation	703
Employment/Training	1,751
Child Protective Services (CPS)	373
Parenting Programs (Classes)	415
Clergy	86
School	315
Court	592
Victim Compensation	221
Other (Specify):	3,744
Other Social Service Organization	2,491
TOTAL NUMBER OF REFERRALS	35,527

PERPETRATOR SERVICES - TOTAL NUMBER OF CONTACTS:	2.422

Number first time:	377	Telephone:	352
Number of repeats:	1,942	Face to face:	2,070
Following up:	103	Unknown:	0

Number of Batterers Intervention Groups Held	291
Number of Perpetrators served (unduplicated)	593
Any Other services	
TOTAL:	884

SOURCE OF REFERRAL'S RECEIVED:

1. City Attorney/Court Services	318
2. Police/Law Enforcement	2,202
3. Other D.V. Program	425
4. DCFS (TPO, CPS, etc.)	384
5. Homeless Organization	36
6. Unknown	720
7. Self/Friend	6,800
8. Welfare	152
9. Other Social Services Agency	255
10. Medical	97
Total Referrals	11,389

HOURS OF VOLUNTEER SERVICE: 31,304.5

Hotline	12,108.0	Other	8,954.0
Shelter	2.836.8	Response Team	4,252.0
Board and Committee Office	953.5 2,200.3	TOTAL HOURS:	31,304.5

HOURS OF VOLUNTEER TRAINING: 1,226.5